508193721 10/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8240907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD M. PARKER	03/29/2016
SRIDHAR K. KAILASAM	03/28/2016
DHAIRYA SHRIVASTAVA	03/28/2016
ZHIWEI CAI	03/29/2016
ROBERT T. ROZBICKI	03/29/2016
DANE GILLASPIE	03/29/2016
TODD MARTIN	03/28/2016
ANSHU A. PRADHAN	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.	
Street Address: 195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD		
City:	y: MILPITAS	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18322472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: sarmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP071C3US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Armstrong/

PATENT 508193721 REEL: 065344 FRAME: 0015

DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#p	page1.tif	
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#r	page2.tif	
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#r	page6.tif	
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=VIEWP071C3US_Assignment#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 065344 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: MITIGATING DEFECTS IN AN ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICE UNDER A BUS BAR (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP071WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on (December 15, 2015) as PCT Application No. (PCT/US2015/065910);

AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (December 19, 2014) as Application No. (62/094,862);

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to **View, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 065344 FRAME: 0017

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment. Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. 1) Signature: Ronald M. PARKER Typed Name: NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his)her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(his)her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>45</u> foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESs my hand and official seal.

ID No. 89905 My Comm Expires

	Signed on the	date indicated beside	e my signature.			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	<u>K. Karthik</u> Sridhar K. KAILASAN	Silla_	Date:	3/28/2016	
			NOTARY			
A Calif	ornia notary public o	ctions 1189 and 1195 and Cai r other officer completing thi s certificate is attached, and r	s certificate verifies only the	identity of the i		
	s <u>CAUFE</u> of SAUTA) 			
	***	28, 2014 before me,	MICHELE	18 M	CANGEL	
	***************************************	\$11040£	<u> </u>	141115	<i>011</i>	
subscr higher	ibed to the with /their authoriza	oasis of satisfactory e ain instrument and ac ed capacity(ies), and y upon behalf of whi	knowledged to me that by his her/their	that/he)she/t signature(s	hey executed th) on the instrum	ne same in nent the
		LTY OF PERJURY is true and correct.	under the laws of th	e State of	<u>CA</u> that	the
WITN		and official seal. Lelle / L	<u>42</u>		Nichelle Pingio Commissio Notary Publi Santa Ga W Comm. Esco	n #2119209 g c · California g va County

Signed	I on the date indicated beside my signature.	
3)	Signature: Joseph Signature: Date: 03/28/16 Typed Name: Dhairya SHRIVASTAVA	
	NOTARY	
A Cali	siforms Gv8 Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: formis notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed scurrent to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document	
	nt	
	On <u>MMU/</u> before me, <u>N/MENE PS APANGEL</u> , sally appeared	
subscr his/he	who to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sate is same in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in the r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the s(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>A</u> that the ing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITN Signat	ESS my hand and official seal. All commission #2119209	2.0%36368

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
4) Signature: Date: 03/29/2016 Typed Name: Zhiwet CAI
NOTARY
Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202 A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of
On MARW 27 2016 before me, MIGHEUE 18 ARWANGEL, personally appeared 7 44 NATA CAA
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Lichelle Pb A 1200 Sarta Clare County Not Corner, Expires 14, 12, 2019

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Date: 3-29-16 5) Signature: Typed Name: NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>MS</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC ID No. 89905 My Comm Expires

Signed	on the date in	dicated beside my s	signature.			
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dane GILLASPIE	Oegei	2 Date:	¥29/2016	v
\$10000000000			NOTARY			93
A Call	fornia notary public o	ctions 1189 and 1195 and i or other officer completing is certificate is attached, an	this certificate verifie	s only the identity of the		
	of <u>CANTA</u>)) ss.			
person	On <i>MARU 2</i> ally appeared	9,200 before me	, Maku	t 15 files	<u> 1651</u> ,	
	**************************************	DAME	77107415	QILIASPIE		m.
subscr his her person	ibed to the with /their authoriz (s), or the entit	basis of satisfactory hin instrument and ed capacity(ies), an ty upon behalf of w	acknowledged d that by his he hich the person	to me that he she n/their signature((s) acted, execute	they executed the solution of the instrument of the instrument.	t the
		LTY OF PERJUR' is true and correct.	Y under the law	s of the State of	that the	*
WITN	ESS my hand	and official seal.				
Signat		alle 19 A	res		Michelle Pingin-Beas Commission #2 Hotery Public - C Santa Clare Co My Comm. Expires &	119209 a slifornia sursty

Signed	on the date in	dicated beside my sign	ature.	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Todd MARTIN	Annual Manney	Date: 3/28/16
			<u>NOTARY</u>	
A Calif	ornia notary public o	ctions 1189 and 1195 and Califo ir other officer completing this o s certificate is attached, and not	certificate verifies only the iden	tity of the individual who signed
State o	e	XX//4	_) _) ss.	
County	of SAVIA		ے ا	
person	On //////// ally appeared_	<i>4,24%</i> before me,	Majeur PS ;	Marke L
***************************************			<u>ULUAM MASTA</u>	Wbo
gabser (his/her	ibed to the with /their authorize	nin instrument and ack ed capacity(ies), and th	nowledged to me that at by his/her/their sig	n(s) whose name(s) is/are he/she/they executed the same in hature(s) on the instrument the executed the instrument.
I certif forego	y under PENA ing paragraph i	LTY OF PERJURY us is true and correct.	nder the laws of the S	tate of <u>(A</u> that the
WIIN	ESS my hand a	and official scal.		
Signat	<u> Lid</u>	di Podic		Suchella Pinpin Basson Arcan Commission #2119209 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Express My 12, 2019

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
8) Signature: Date: 3/29/2016 Typed Name: Anshu A. PRADHAN
NOTARY
Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of <u>//1991991PP1</u>) ss.
County of <u>DESO7D</u>
on <u>3/29/2016</u> before me, <u>CHERVL</u> A. <u>BOW</u> NS
personally appeared ANSHU A. PRASIIAN
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s(is)) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
Date: 30 -Man - 7016 Name: Brian O. Griedel Title: P. IP

9 of 9